NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY

WN U-6

Eleventh Revision of Sheet viii Cancels Tenth Revision of Sheet viii

TARIFF INDEX (continued)

GENERAL SC	Sheet Numb SHEDULES (continued):
Schedule C -	Miscellaneous Charges Description of Charges Late Payment Charge C.2 Charge for payment not honored Reconnection Charges Field Collection Charges Charge for Meter Interference Charge for Unauthorized Use Charge for copies of tariff rate schedules Charge for duplicate check Charge for duplicate check Charge Company provided Utility Pathway (Schedule X) C.1- C.1.1 C.2 C.2 C.3 C.3 C.4 C.4 C.4 C.5
Schedule D -	Residential Meter Reading Estimating Program
Schedule E -	Distribution Facilities Extensions for Applicant-Requested Services and Mains E.1 Applicant qualifications and responsibilities Location of Facilities
Schedule F -	(CANCELLED)F.1
Schedule G -	Energy Efficiency Services and Programs – Residential and Commercial G.1 – G.6
Schedule H -	(CANCELLED)H.1
Schedule I -	Washington Low-Income Energy Efficiency (WA-LIEE)I.1 – I.3
Schedule M -	Meter Testing ProceduresM.1
	(anations to Oh antich

(continue to Sheet ix)

Issued May 28, 2010 NWN Advice No. WUTC 10-4

Effective with service on and after July 1, 2010

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY

WN U-6

First Revision of Sheet G.5 Cancels Original Sheet G.5

RECEIVED MAY. 28, 2010 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL

SCHEDULE G ENERGY EFFICIENCY SERVICES AND PROGRAMS – RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL

RESIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION

Tankless Hot Water Heating
Energy Star Builder Option Package*

\$ 200.00 per unit \$ 600.00 per home

Heating

Steam Traps, Small Commercial, <12 hrs/day, small-med press	ure \$ 100.00 per trap*
Gas-fired Condensing Boiler > 2500 kbtuh 0.9 EC	\$ 4.00 per kBtu hr in
Gas-fired Condensing Boiler < 300 kbtuh 0.9 AFUE	\$ 4.00 per kBtu hr in
Gas-fired Condensing Boiler >= 300 kbtuh, <= 2500 kbtuh 0.9 E	T \$ 4.00 per kBtu hr in
Boiler Vent Damper	\$ 1,000.00 per unit
High Efficiency Unit Heater - Non-Condensing with Electronic Ig	n \$ 1.50 per kBtu hr in
High Efficiency Condensing Furnace <225,000 kBtuh	\$ 3.00 per kBtu hr in
Direct-fired Radiant Heating	\$ 6.50 per kBtu hr in
Pipe Insulation	\$2.00 to \$6.00 per linear foot

^{*} Pre-verification of steam traps required for dry cleaners

Water Heating

Domestic Tankless/Instantaneous Water Heater with Electronic Ignit	\$ 2.00 per kBtu hr in
Domestic Tankless/Instantaneous Water Heater with Standing Pilot	\$ 1.50 per kBtu hr in
Condensing Tank	\$ 2.50 per kBtu hr in
Commercial Clothes Washer, Gas Water Heat, Partial Gas	\$ 200.00 per unit
Showerhead Gas	\$ 6.00 per unit
Commercial Bathroom Faucet Aerators (0.5 gal per minimum; 15 unit minimum	n) \$3.00 each
Commercial Kitchen Faucet Aerators (1.5 gal per minimum; 15 unit minimum)	\$5.00 each
Ozone Laundry System \$40 per pound of washing cap	
up to a	max of 35% of cost of system

Food Service

\$ 300.00 per unit
\$ 1,000.00 per unit
\$ 150.00 per unit
\$ 1,300.00 per unit
\$ 500.00 per unit
\$ 400.00 per unit
\$ 500.00 per unit
\$ 400.00 per unit
\$ 200.00 per unit
\$40 per pot*

^{*} Customers installing one other food service measure may receive one free turbo pot while promotional quantities last.

(continue to Sheet G.6)

Issued May 28, 2010 NWN Advice No. WUTC 10-4 Effective with service on and after July 1, 2010

^{*} Building requirements are as stated on this site: http://www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?c=bop.pt_bop_washington

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY

WN U-6 Original Sheet G.6



SCHEDULE G ENERGY EFFICIENCY SERVICES AND PROGRAMS – RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

One time bonuses or coupons may be periodically offered to supplement standard incentives

GENERAL TERMS:

This Schedule is governed by the terms of this Schedule, the General Rules and Regulations contained in this Tariff and by all rules and regulations prescribed by regulatory authorities, as amended from time to time.

Issued May 28, 2010 NWN Advice No. WUTC 10-4 Effective with service on and after July 1, 2010